
May 17 (Tuesday) Orientation/First Day of Clinic
                          May 30 (Monday) Memorial Day Recess

June 28 – July 2 Midterm Evaluations of Interns Due
July 4 - Monday Independence Day 
August 9 - 13  Intern, Instructor and Site Evaluations Due
August 10 (Wednesday)             Final Day of Clinic

             August 29    (Monday) Orientation/First Day of Clinic
                                September 5  (Monday) Labor Day Recess
             September 30 (Friday) Midterm Evaluations of Interns Due

November 24 - 25 Thanksgiving Recess
                                 December 9 (Friday) Intern, Instructor and Site Evaluations Due
                                           Dec. 6 or 8 NBEO Part II- (reminder only)

December 16 (Friday) Final Day of Clinic

            January 9 (Monday)  Orientation/First Day of Clinic
  Feb. 25 -  March 3 Midterm Evaluations of Interns Due
           April 15 - 21 Intern, Instructor and Site Evaluations Due

April 28   (Friday) Final Day of Clinic

          May 2-3 (Tuesday/Wednesday)               Capstone Seminar 
* May 5   (Friday)  Hooding Ceremony & FSU/MCO Commencement 

 *This schedule may be modified at the discretion of the site supervisor, the Director of Externships, 
and the MCO Dean.

The clinic supervisor at the assigned rotation site may deny a personal day request if it interferes 
with the operation of the clinic or with the clinical education provided at the site. 

Each student has 12 Absence days for their rotation sites, (maxium of 5 days used at any two sites).  
Absence Request forms required by MCO and can be found on www.ferris.edu/mco/extern website.

If there are any changes, please contact Michelle Balliet at:  MichelleBalliet@ferris.edu or 
231-591-3706.

Rotation III/Spring Semester, 2023 (80 Days) *

Rotation Dates Schedule - 
2022-2023 Academic Year

Rotation I/Summer Semester, 2022   (60 Days) *

Rotation II/Fall Semester, 2022   (80 days) *

- MCO interns will follow the University Eye Center 4th Year Clinic schedule
Clinical externs are expected to follow the rotation schedule as listed below
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